U.S. agency securities ..... 116 102
Commercial paper ..... 5 18

Total short-term investments ..... $437 $497

Notwithstanding our efforts to manage interest rate risks, there can be no assurance that we will be adequately
protected against risks associated with interest rate fluctuations. At any time, a sharp change in interest rates
could have a significant impact on the fair value of our investment portfolio. The following table presents the
hypothetical changes in the fair value in our short-term investment portfolio as of March 31, 2012, arising from
potential changes in interest rates. The modeling technique estimates the change in fair value from immediate
hypothetical parallel shifts in the yield curve of plus or minus 50 basis points (“BPS”), 100 BPS, and 150 BPS.

(In millions)

Valuation of Securities
Given an Interest Rate Decrease

of X Basis Points

Fair Value
as of

March 31,
2012

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Increase of

X Basis Points

(150 BPS) (100 BPS) (50 BPS) 50 BPS 100 BPS 150 BPS

U.S. Treasury securities ..... $169 $168 $167 $166 $165 $164 $162
Corporate bonds ..... 152 151 150 150 148 148 147
U.S. agency securities ..... 119 118 117 116 116 115 115
Commercial paper ..... 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Total short-term investments ..... $445 $442 $439 $437 $434 $432 $429

The following table presents the hypothetical changes in the fair value in our short-term investment portfolio as
of March 31, 2011, arising from selected potential changes in interest rates.

(In millions)

Valuation of Securities
Given an Interest Rate Decrease

of X Basis Points

Fair Value
as of

March 31,
2011

Valuation of Securities Given
an Interest Rate Increase of

X Basis Points

(150 BPS) (100 BPS) (50 BPS) 50 BPS 100 BPS 150 BPS

Corporate bonds ..... $258 $257 $255 $253 $252 $250 $249
U.S. Treasury securities ..... 126 125 124 124 123 122 121